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Overall Report 2022

Summary of Findings

This survey measured employee agreement on a variety of topics and within several work group classifications.
Agreement was measured using a scaling option from Strongly Disagree to Strongly Agree. The survey also

included several open-ended items to gather information in the form of suggestions and explanations.

194 respondents completed the questionnaire. Please note however, that not every participant
completed every item. Therefore, within these results you may find some items with a higher number

of respondents (the 'n'-size) than other items.

Paricipants were from several different job roles and had a variety of years of service.

Percent
Department Responded  of Total
Accounting 68 35%
Marketing 30 15%
Customer Service 38 20%
Facilities 16 8%
Executive 10 5%
Engineering 23 12%
Percent
e Responded  of Total
30-39 29 15%
40-49 61 31%
50-59 84 43%
60+ 11 6%
Percent
Gender Responded  of Total
Male 69 36%
Female 117 60%
Percent
JobClass Responded  of Total
Support Staff 107 55%
Professional 42 22%
Managerial 36 19%
Total Participants 194
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Analysis

The questionnaire items were grouped into 5 dimensions with averages shown in the chart below. The bars are
sorted by average score in descending order. The dimensions shown at the bottom of the chart represent
those with the greatest need for employee development. The dimensions shown at the top of the chart

represent those with the least need for employee development. Level of Agreement is defined as the
percentage of respondents that Agree 4 to Strongly Agree 5 with the items in that dimension.

Average Scores by Dimension

Accessibility 4.04
Professionalism 3.86
Attitude 3.84
Reputation 3.78
Recovery 3.72

[ [ [ [ |
Strongly Disagree No Agree  Strongly
Disagree Opinion Agree

The average score for all dimensions is: 3.85

Level of Agreement Percentages by Dimension
Accessibility

Professionalism

77
71

Attitude 71
Recovery 67
Reputation 65

N I R R R D R N
0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

The average Level of Agreement for all dimensions is: 70%
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Analysis of Response Rates

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

I%_trongly o o No A Sgongly

ltem n Avg |salgree |sazgree plglon g){ee gsree

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for 194 3.79 9 25 22 79 59
assistance 5% 13% 11% 41% 30%

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy 189 4.30 4 3 16 75 91
and red tape ) 2% 2% 8% 40% 48%

3. Take the time to talk things over with employees 165 4.02 14 0 24 58 69
who ask : 8% 0% 15% 35% 42%

4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate 188 4.31 3 7 25 46 107
employees ' 2% 4% 13% 24% 57%

5. Return phone calls and email messages 189 3.76 7 17 39 78 48
in a timely manner ' 4% 9% 21% 41% 25%

6. Demonstrate concern for employees with 183 3.39 13 36 38 59 37

7. Are willing to tackle significant organizational 194 4.14 6 5 26 75 82
problems ) 3% 3% 13% 39% 42%

8. Have a clear understanding of the nature of our 193 3.71 5 23 36 88 41
mission ' 3% 12% 19% 46% 21%

9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times 191 3.84 5 15 35 86 50
of crisis : 3% 8% 18% 45% 26%

10. Are willing to listen and respond appropriately 189 4.08 8 13 16 71 81
to employees ' 4% 7% 8% 38% 43%

11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake 148 3.77 7 12 30 58 41
: 5% 8% 20% 39% 28%

12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems 176 3.69 11070/ 172/ 12;/ 474%/ 2%50/
0 0 0 0 0

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and 179 3.82 6 13 37 74 49
procedures : 3% 7% 21% 41% 27%

14. Are willing to experiment with new ideas when 191 3.25 15 43 36 73 24
old ways fail ' 8% 23% 19% 38% 13%

15. Don't give up when the going gets tough 177 4.12 ??0/ 360/ 12210/ 47250/ 470(())/
0 0 0 0 0

16. Continue upgrading their own skills and 187 3.59 11 24 36 75 41
knowledge ' 6% 13% 19% 40% 22%

17. Know what they are talking about 188 3.78 4?0/ 590/ 2416%/ 37820/ 257(())/
0 0 0 0 0

18. Deal with managers and employees in a 156 3.93 5 8 32 59 52
professional manner 3% 5% 21% 38% 33%

19. Provide services employees value, want, and 188 4.06 4 8 28 80 68
need ' 2% 4% 15% 43% 36%

20. Have the courage to deal with management 188 3.92 7 10 26 93 52
on unpopular but important issues ' 4% 5% 14% 49% 28%

21. Are known as valued organizational 191 355 12 27 40 68 44

6% 14% 21% 36% 23%

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Strongly ) No Strongly
Dlsagree Dlsagree Oplnlon Agree Agree
Iltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5
22. Are known as being fair and able to make the 190 3.50 12 17 55 76 30
tough calls ' 6% 9% 29% 40% 16%
23. Provide good value in the work they do for the 186 3.76 8 9 48 76 45
company ) 4% 5% 26% 41% 24%
24. Are known to espouse balance of life 179 4.18 1 10 29 54 85
’ 1% 6% 16% 30% 47%
25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by 178 3.92 5 20 27 58 68
employees and managers ' 3% 11% 15% 33% 38%
HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

No
Opinion

Iltem n Avg LOA

2. Avoid adding to organizational 189 430 87.8
bureaucracy and red tape

15. Don't give up when the going gets 177 4.12 819
tough

4. Adjust their schedules to 188 4.31 814
accommodate employees

7. Are willing to tackle significant 194 4.14 80.9
organizational problems

10. Are willing to listen and respond 189 4.08 80.4
appropriately to employees

management on unpopular but
important issues

3. Take the time to talk things over with 165 4.02 77.0
employees who ask

15%

19. Provide services employees 188 4.06 78.7 . 15% _
value, want, and need

24. Are known to espouse balance 179 418 77.7 . 16% _
of life

20. Have the courage to deal with 188 3.92 77.1 . 14% _

9. Address employee fears and anxiety 191 3.84 71.2
in times of crisis

18%

18. Deal with managers and employees 156 3.93 71.2
in a professional manner

21%

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests 194 3.79 711 11%

for assistance

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing 178 3.92 70.8
by employees and managers

15%

12. Try new ways to solve persistent 176 3.69 69.9 13%
problems
13. Rewrite unfair or problematic 179 3.82 68.7 21%

polices and procedures

Q
B

11. Take swift action to address an HR 148 3.77 66.9
mistake

2

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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~

Iltem n Avg LOA
8. Have a clear understanding 193 3.71 66.8
of the nature of our mission
5. Return phone calls and email 189 3.76 66.7
messages in a timely manner
23. Provide good value in the work they 186 3.76 65.1
do for the company
17. Know what they are talking about 188 3.78 64.9
16. Continue upgrading their own skills 187 3.59 62.0
and knowledge
21. Are known as valued organizational 191 355 58.6
contributors
22. Are known as being fair and able to 190 3.50 55.8
make the tough calls
6. Demonstrate concern for employees 183 3.39 525
with problems
14. Are willing to experiment with new 191 3.25 50.8

ideas when old ways fail

HR-Survey.com
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Accessibility
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree Disagree Opinion Agree Agree

Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for 194 3.79 9 25 22 79 59
assistance 5% 13% 11% 41% 30%

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy 189 4.30 4 3 16 75 91
and red tape ' 2% 2% 8% 40% 48%

3. Take the time to talk things over with employees 165 4.02 14 0 24 58 69
who ask ) 8% 0% 15% 35% 42%

4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate 188 4.31 3 7 25 46 107
employees : 2% 4% 13% 24% 57%

5. Return phone calls and email messages 189 3.76 7 17 39 78 48
in a timely manner ' 4% 9% 21% 41% 25%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree” (4) to "Strongly Agree"” (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No
Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg LOA 3

4
1. Respond quickly to urgent requests 194 3.79 71.1 - 11% 41% _

for assistance

2. Avoid adding to organizational 189 430 87.8 ||| s 40% o aww

bureaucracy and red tape

3. Take the time to talk things over with 165 4.02 77.0 . 15% 35% _

employees who ask

4. Adjust their schedules to 188 4.31 814 l 13% 24% _

accommodate employees

5. Return phone calls and email 189 3.76 66.7 - 21% 41% -

messages in a timely manner

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests  3.79 18% 11% 71%
for assistance

2. Avoid adding to organizational 4.30
bureaucracy and red tape

4% 8% 88%

3. Take the time to talk things over with  4.02
employees who ask

8% 15% 7%

4. Adjust their schedules to 4.31
accommodate employees

5% 13% 81%

5. Return phone calls and email 3.76
messages in a timely manner

13% 21% 67%

Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Item Avg

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for 3.79
assistance

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy 4.30
and red tape

3. Take the time to talk things over with 4.02
employees who ask

4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate 431
employees

5. Return phone calls and email messages 3.76

in a timely manner

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Never " to "Always ". The
responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Never " was scored as a 1 (also shown in red) and "Always

" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the tables below represents the average
response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic form where the percentage

of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly No Strongly
DisagreeDisagree Opinion Agree Agree Oprnron
ltem n Avg 1 2 3

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for assistance

5% 13% 11% 41%

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy and red tape

2% 2% 8% 40% 48%

3. Take the time to talk things over with employees who ask

8% 0% 15% 35% 42%

4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate employees

2% 4% 13% 24% 57%

5. Return phone calls and email messages in a timely manner

= I

4% 9% 21% 41%

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.

nooavg I e RN

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for assistance

Department
Accounting 68 3.78 INEEE 137 NG
Marketing 30 3.83 INEEE 100 NN
Customer Service 38 3.87 INGEE Nz
Facilities 16 3.50 NS 1200 NI
Executive 10 430 HEECOZ—
Engineering 23 365 IEGEE 22 (NSO
Age
30-39 29 3.69 IEEEE 140 INGZEE
40-49 61 3.80 IESEE 13 N
50-59 84 3.79 NG s NN
60+ 11 409 B 1% NS
Gender
Male 69 3.84 I 7 =
Female 117 3.77 NG 14% G-
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.92 NEEEE 12 7=
Professional 42 3.83 IEEEE 7o 7o~
Managerial 36 3.39 IEIEEE 140 NSO

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Avg

I o e

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy and red tape

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
29
38
16
10
23

29
60
80
11

66
115

106
41
33

4.33
4.45
4.29
4.12
4.40
4.09

4.14
4.23
4.38
4.55

4.27
4.30

4.25
4.46
4.21

H o o ——
7% o ——
B 11% s —
B 12 S I——

B 1300 I —
H 107 I Eco———
I 7o s ——

B o o —
9% [T ——

s s ——
H o s ——

H o I —
B2 oo e —

3. Take the time to talk things over with employees who ask

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

55
27
32
14
10
22

25
55
69
11

56
104

88
41
31

4.04
411
4.06
3.36
4.50
3.91

4.08
3.85
4.13
4.00

3.77
4.13

3.89
4.22
4.06

B 1300 ey ——
B 19% 7vo—
B 120 IS I——
POV 21 NSO

R 18% NSO

H 20 [TC——

I 150 G

27% NSO

A 169 NOc——
13 N I——

o 179 Sv—
2% NEs——
0 109 I —

HR-Survey.com
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nooavg I e RN

4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate employees

Department
Accounting 65 4.43 N 9% -
Marketing 29 441 14% s -
Customer Service 38 405 E& 24% S 8%
Facilities 16 400 EEE 19% NG
Executive 9 467 11% G-
Engineering 23 426 I o -
Age
30-39 29 428 EEE 14% NS
40-49 60 418 M 17 NNEZ——
50-59 80 4.36 M 12% NS
60+ 11 464 o I
Gender
Male 67 439 H 12 NS
Female 114 425 W 15% G
JobClass
Support Staff 106 4.25 M 14% NGO
Professional 40 453 12% G-
Managerial 34 418 A 15% NG

5. Return phone calls and email messages in a timely manner

Department

Accounting 66 3.76 HEE 20% NG
Marketing 29 4.03 W 17 IO
Customer Service 37 3.59 | 30% S 51%
Facilities 16 3.50 SN -G
Executive 10 4.40 10% NGO
Engineering 23 361 A 35% 5%
Age

30-39 29 3.69 | 24% N
40-49 60 3.67 B 20% NG
50-59 81 383 HEE 1% INGE——
60+ 11 4.18 18% [EZ -
Gender

Male 68 375 HEE 22 NG
Female 114 3.80 A 20 NG
JobClass

Support Staff 106 3.67 EGEE 20 [N
Professional 41 400 W 27% S e8»w
Managerial 34 376 M 21» [NV

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph
is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower distribution

of agreement.

No
Opinion

n Avg

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for assistance

Department
Accounting 68 3.78
Marketing 30 3.83
Customer Service 38 3.87
Facilities 16 3.50
Executive 10 4.30
Engineering 23 3.65
Age
30-39 29 3.69
40-49 61 3.80
50-59 84 3.79
60+ 11 4.09
Gender
Male 69 3.84
Female 117 3.77
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.92
Professional 42 3.83
Managerial 36 3.39

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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n

Avg

No
Opinion

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy and red tape

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
29
38
16
10
23

29
60
80
11

66
115

106
41
33

4.33
4.45
4.29
4.12
4.40
4.09

4.14
4.23
4.38
4.55

4.27
4.30

4.25
4.46
4.21

3. Take the time to talk things over with employees who ask

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

55
27
32
14
10
22

25
55
69
11

56
104

88
41
31

4.04
411
4.06
3.36
4.50
3.91

4.08
3.85
4.13
4.00

3.77
4.13

3.89
4.22
4.06

Comw [
s A
s [ee%
T 2100 [ 7odlAS
~ o osow o [se%
9% Cosew  [Ee%
B oo [ sese T NG
1% o e
Bo%8 s A

27%

,_\
o
X

.
3
S

10%:

II—‘I
]
>
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No

Opinion
n Avg 3
4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate employees
Department
Accounting 65 4.43 I 9%l 26 NGNS
Marketing 29 441 14 [0030%  NSSENN
Customer Service 38 4.05 [8% 240 [[2a% SN
Facilities 16 4.00 [a2%] 199 [250 AN
Executive 9 4.67 119 210 IS
Engineering 23 426 [l 9%l 26 NSEANNEN
Age
30-39 29 428 [ 14 219  EENNSSHN
40-49 60 418 [ 17% 7305 GG
50-59 80 4.36 [ 129 249  NSoHINN
60+ 11 464 Casw [
Gender
Male 67 4.39 [ 129 1% NG
Female 114 425 | 150 [0030%  NSTANN
JobClass
Support Staff 106 425 [ 14% [0270  NSSHRNNNNN
Professional 40 4.53 129 [2200  INGS/
Managerial 34 418 [ 150 [24%  NSSANEN
5. Return phone calls and email messages in a timely manner
Department
Accounting 66 3.76 [B6Y 20% [ azes T NEGNNN
Marketing 29 403 [ a7 [TS2% 2SN
Customer Service 37 359 [e% % . 3%
Facilities 16 3.50 [IINSINI eoc A% NS
Executive 10 4.40 100 [ a0% T NSOA
Engineering 23 361 WE s [e9% e
Age
30-39 29 3.69 [Wi0% s [
40-49 60 3.67 [ % 20 [ azee 20NN
50-59 81 3.83 219 [ a0 NEEN
60+ 11 418 1sw [NTas NSEHN
Gender
Male 68 3.75 0% 229 [Tse% T NE6NN
Female 114 380 6% 20 [ aave T NESIANN
JobClass
Support Staff 106 3.67 L6 20% [anee T NGANN
Professional 41 400 [ 2r%  [s200 NSO
Managerial 34 376 M 21 [ESe% SN
HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement

1. Respond quickly to urgent requests for assistance

Department
Accounting 68 3.78 Gl 9%
Marketing 30 3.83 Gl 73%
Customer Service 38 3.87 G 19%
Facilities 16 3.50 Gl 829%
Executive 10 4.30 Gl 9095
Engineering 23 3.65 Gl 5719%
Age
30-39 29 3.69 G 699
40-49 61 3.80 Gl 729
50-59 84 3.79 Gl 70%
60+ 11 4.09 G 7394
Gender
Male 69 3.84 Gl 7454
Female 117 3.77 Gl 9%
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.92 Gl 74%
Professional 42 3.83 Gl 76%
Managerial 36 3.39 Gl 56%

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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n

Avg

Percentage Level of Agreement

2. Avoid adding to organizational bureaucracy and red tape

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
29
38
16
10
23

29
60
80
11

66
115

106
41
33

4.33
4.45
4.29
4.12
4.40
4.09

4.14
4.23
4.38
4.55

4.27
4.30

4.25
4.46
4.21

3. Take the time to talk things over with employees who ask

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

55
27
32
14
10
22

25
55
69
11

56
104

88
41
31

4.04
411
4.06
3.36
4.50
3.91

4.08
3.85
4.13
4.00

3.77
4.13

3.89
4.22
4.06

Gl 189
Gl 78%
Gl 819
Gl 509%

G TR 100%
Gl 13

Gl 178%
Gl 71%
Gl s
Gl 13

Gl 170%
Gl 819

Gl 139
Gl 3
L )

HR-Survey.com
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
4. Adjust their schedules to accommodate employees
Department
Accounting 65 4.43 Gl 889
Marketing 29 4.41 Gl 869%
Customer Service 38 4.05 Gl 68
Facilities 16 4.00 Gl 6995
Executive 9 467 Gl 8994
Engineering 23 4.26 Gl 839
Age
30-39 29 4.28 Gl 790
40-49 60 4.18 Gl 7809
50-59 80 4.36 Gl 829
60+ 11 4.64 Gl 919
Gender
Male 67 4.39 Gl 829
Female 114 4.25 Gl 819%
JobClass
Support Staff 106 4.25 Gl 809
Professional 40 4.53 Gl 8894
Managerial 34 4.18 Gl 1769

5. Return phone calls and email messages in a timely manner

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

66
29
37
16
10
23

29
60
81
11

68
114

106
41
34

3.76
4.03
3.59
3.50
4.40
3.61

3.69
3.67
3.83
4.18

3.75
3.80

3.67
4.00
3.76

Gl 659
Gl 69%

Gl 64%
Gl 68%
Gl 74%

HR-Survey.com
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Attitude
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree Disagree Opinion Agree Agree

Item n Avg 1 2 3 4

6. Demonstrate concern for employees with 183 3.39 13 36 38 59 37
problems ’ 7% 20% 21% 32% 20%

7. Are willing to tackle significant organizational 194 4.14 6 5 26 75 82
problems ' 3% 3% 13% 39% 42%

8. Have a clear understanding of the nature of our 193 3.71 5 23 36 88 41
mission ) 3% 12% 19% 46% 21%

9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times 191 3.84 5 15 35 86 50
of crisis : 3% 8% 18% 45% 26%

10. Are willing to listen and respond appropriately 189 4.08 8 13 16 71 81
to employees ’ 4% 7% 8% 38% 43%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree” (4) to "Strongly Agree"” (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No
Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4
6. Demonstrate concern for employees 183 3.39 52.5 .- 21% 32% -
with problems
7. Are willing to tackle significant 194 414 809 [ 13% 39% e
organizational problems
8. Have a clear understanding 193 3.71 66.8 I- 19% 46% -
of the nature of our mission
9. Address employee fears and anxiety 191 3.84 71.2 - 18% 45%

in times of crisis

10. Are willing to listen and respond 189 4.08 80.4 l. 8% 38%
appropriately to employees

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

6. Demonstrate concern for employees 3.39 27% 21% 52%
with problems

7. Are willing to tackle significant 4.14
organizational problems

6% 13% 81%

8. Have a clear understanding 3.71
of the nature of our mission

15% 19% 67%

9. Address employee fears and anxiety 3.84
in times of crisis

10% 18% 71%

10. Are willing to listen and respond 4.08
appropriately to employees

11% 8% 80%

Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this

section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

(@)

20 40 60 80 100

Item Avg

6. Demonstrate concern for employees 3.39
with problems

7. Are willing to tackle significant organizational  4.14 l 13%
problems

8. Have a clear understanding of the nature 3.71 - 19%
of our mission

9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times ~ 3.84 -
of crisis

10. Are willing to listen and respond appropriately  4.08 -

to employees

21%

18%

8%
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Never " to "Always ". The
responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Never " was scored as a 1 (also shown in red) and "Always

" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the tables below represents the average
response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic form where the percentage

of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly No Strongly
DisagreeDisagree Opinion Agree Agree Op|n|on
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

6. Demonstrate concern for employees with problems

183 339 13 36 38 59 21% _
o [ o

7% 20% 21% 32%

7. Are W|II|ng to tackle significant organizational problems

3% 3% 13% 39% 42%

8. Have a clear understanding of the nature of our mission
193 3.71 5 23 36 88 41 19%

3% 12% 19% 46% 21%
9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times of crisis

3% 8% 18% 45% 26%

10. Are W|II|ng to listen and respond appropriately to employees

4% 7% 8% 38% 43%

HR-Survey.com 12/8/2022
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher

or lower distribution of agreement.

Avg

o e

6. Demonstrate concern for employees with problems

Department
Accounting 65 3.38 SN 120 NS
Marketing 29 355 IEAE 17 NGz
Customer Service 34 3.44 e 29% 5%
Facilities 15 313 NS 0% aos
Executive 10 3.80 oA 30% S 0%
Engineering 22 3.09 SIS 27% %
Age
30-39 28 3.29 SN 29% L 4%
40-49 56 3.32 IEEIN 13 NSz
50-59 81 340 NEN 17 NS
60+ 10 4.10 20% (NS
Gender
Male 68 3.34 IIEZEEE 15 NS
Female 108 3.43 NN 23 NS
JobClass
Support Staff 101 3.36 SN 15 s
Professional 40 3.55 |EEEE 30% 5%
Managerial 34 329 NN 4% O
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n Avg

I o e

7. Are willing to tackle significant organizational problems

Department
Accounting 68 4.24
Marketing 30 4.43
Customer Service 38 3.87
Facilities 16 3.88
Executive 10 4.70
Engineering 23 3.96
Age
30-39 29 3.93
40-49 61 4.05
50-59 84 4.24
60+ 11 4.64
Gender
Male 69 4.22
Female 117 4.13
JobClass
Support Staff 107 4.14
Professional 42 4.26
Managerial 36 4.06

8. Have a clear understanding of the nature of our mission

Department
Accounting 68 3.72
Marketing 30 3.93
Customer Service 37 3.59
Facilities 16 3.31
Executive 10 4.40
Engineering 23 3.70
Age
30-39 29 3.69
40-49 60 3.55
50-59 84 3.79
60+ 11 4.36
Gender
Male 69 3.64
Female 116 3.79
JobClass
Support Staff 106 3.78
Professional 42 3.67
Managerial 36 3.64

HR-Survey.com
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Avg

I o e

9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times of crisis

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

66
30
37
16
10
23

29
61
81
11

68
115

107
42
33

3.77
4.20
3.76
3.69
4.20
3.70

3.90
3.80
3.84
4.09

3.81
3.88

3.81
3.86
3.94

a2 [NGT——

20%  EOve——
2200 NGEc—
B 25%  NGZoc—

AN 13 Tos——

A 170 2Z—
O 23% NGT—
O 20% NOv—

B 210 I—
O 180 O

A 2100 NGOv—
R 140 I—
B 15 NC———

10. Are willing to listen and respond appropriately to employees

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

67
30
37
15
10
23

27
60
84
11

67
116

105
41
36

4.24
4.17
3.95
3.27
4.30
4.17

4.00
3.98
4.19
4.18

3.84
4.23

4.10
4.20
3.89

G 1000 IEE——
L (L
IS 13 NS
10% C o ——
H 7% E—

S 119 ST —
ST 7 oo e —

27% NSO
S 1300 INGOrc—
68 o s ——
02 100 I ET——
N 14 I2—
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph
is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower distribution

of agreement.

n

Avg

No
Opinion

6. Demonstrate concern for employees with problems

3
X
| w

Department

Accounting 65 3.38 [EETTS%H 1

Marketing 20 355 [EAA%T 17 [ A SN
Customer Service 34 344 [ B5% 200 | 20%  Eam
Facilities 15 313 |ESINT20% 3w [aa%
Executive 10 3.80 [10% 30% | 30% s
Engineering 22 3.09 W2 s
Age

30-39 28 329 [HEAEE%T o 3 [aaw |
40-49 56 3.32 [HEEE20% 3w 1%
50-59 81 340 [ETT2s% o s [aaw |
60+ 10 410 20 [ETS0% SO
Gender

Male 68 334 [HBMNT2%TN 5% [ 20v  NSAEN
Female 108 343 A% o 23% [8% SN
JobClass

Support Staff 101 336 MM 1sv [ a% T NSIANN
Professional 40 355 [Ji2% 0% | 28% N
Managerial 34 329 MINN286TN 240 [T20% SN
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n Avg 3
7. Are willing to tackle significant organizational problems
Department
Accounting 68 4.24 [l 100/ a0%s T G
Marketing 30 4.43 7w Az NSOH
Customer Service 38 3.87 18% [ 3w EN
Facilities 16 3.88 s s
Executive 10 470 [z O
Engineering 23 3.9 WT o 3w [esw
Age
30-39 29 3.93 S oww s
40-49 61 4.05 [ 0%
50-59 84 424 Al LA
60+ 11 464 [00se% NG
Gender
Male 69 422 [l 13 [0 se% NG
Female 117 413 [ 130 [0T40% T A
JobClass
Support Staff 107 414 B 140 [0 a%e T NNSEANNNN
Professional 42 426 W 7ol a3 NSO
Managerial 36 406 BN Cozew A
8. Have a clear understanding of the nature of our mission
Department
Accounting 68 3.72 9% s [ag% |
Marketing 30 3.93 [WEES%N 7od a0 ST
Customer Service 37 359 &% 35% 3% 1%
Facilities 16 331 [28% I 19w [ s
Executive 10 440 [ Te0% | G
Engineering 23 370 [WAmeN 22 [0003s% 26NN
Age
30-39 29 369 [HH4%" B
40-49 60 355 [MTis%] o e [T20%
50-59 84 379 [10% o asw [hasw
60+ 11436 e e
Gender
Male 69 364 [WHO%W 23 [asn T NEG%N
Female 116 379 2% 6% [as% SN
JobClass
Support Staff 106 3.78 2% 16% (4% NS5
Professional 42 367 [Ha%  290% [ Ao NESW
Managerial 36 3.64 8K 100 [Ts0% AN
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n

Avg

No

9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times of crisis

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

66
30
37
16
10
23

29
61
81
11

68
115

107
42
33

3.77
4.20
3.76
3.69
4.20
3.70

3.90
3.80
3.84
4.09

3.81
3.88

3.81
3.86
3.94

Opinion
3

s o

o s [a0%

n a2
12% o mw [aew
S s [T20% |
EEee T 1300 B2 e
10% e e
n B =
B 7% S s e%
e eaw 2%
B7% 2100 [ S0% T
W7 1800 [0 Tanee T RSOSSN
W% 2100 [ase T
B12e 14 [ a0 SN
B0 s [ s AN

10. Are willing to listen and respond appropriately to employees

Department

Accounting 67 424 [l [ aose T G

Marketing 30 4.17 [N 1000 amee AT

Customer Service 37 3.95 [aews [ ssee GG

Facilities 15 3.27 |[NESEETT20% 13% [ ss% G0N

Executive 10 430 o oso% a0

Engineering 23 417 Cossw s

Age

30-39 27 4.00 o osew  [ae%

40-49 60 3.98 7w sew  [a%

50-59 84 4.19 Cossw [s0%

60+ 11 418 ooz [as%

Gender

Male 67 3.84

Female 116 4.23

JobClass

Support Staff 105 4.10 I 100/ a7ee T AN

Professional 41 420 [ T anes A

Managerial 36 3.80 [am 1400 [T30% L NSSANNN
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement

6. Demonstrate concern for employees with problems

Department
Accounting 65 3.38 Gl 54%
Marketing 29 3.5 Gl e29%
Customer Service 34 3.44 G 509%
Facilities 15 3.13 G 47%
Executive 10 3.80 Gl 609
Engineering 22 3.09 G 41%
Age
30-39 28 3.29 G 46%
40-49 56 3.32 Gl 529
50-59 81 3.40 G 530
60+ 10 4.10 Gl 80%
Gender
Male 68 3.34 Gl 539
Female 108 3.43 G 539,
JobClass
Support Staff 101 3.36 Gl 54%
Professional 40 3.55 Gl 529
Managerial 34 3.29 G A%
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
7. Are willing to tackle significant organizational problems
Department
Accounting 68 4.24 Gl 859
Marketing 30 4.43 Gl 939
Customer Service 38 3.87 e ——— LT
Facilities 16 3.88 Gl 62
Executive 10 4.70 Gl 1.00%
Engineering 23 3.96 Gl 74%
Age
30-39 29 3.93 Gl 699
40-49 61 4.05 Gl 199
50-59 84 4.24 Gl 8501
60+ 11 4.64 Gl 1.00%
Gender
Male 69 4.22 Gl 839
Female 117 4.13 Gl 819
JobClass
Support Staff 107 4.14 Gl 8290
Professional 42 4.26 Gl 8690
Managerial 36 4.06 Gl 129%

8. Have a clear understanding of the nature of our mission

Department
Accounting 68
Marketing 30
Customer Service 37
Facilities 16
Executive 10
Engineering 23
Age
30-39 29
40-49 60
50-59 84
60+ 11
Gender
Male 69
Female 116
JobClass
Support Staff 106
Professional 42
Managerial 36

3.72
3.93
3.59
3.31
4.40
3.70

3.69
3.55
3.79
4.36

3.64
3.79

3.78
3.67
3.64

Gl 699
Gl 77%
Gl 549
Gl 5600

G TR 100%
Gl 61%

Gl 66%
Gl 609
Gl 68%
GRS 100%

Gl 649
Gl 70%

Gl 70%
Gl 609%
Gl 6%
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
9. Address employee fears and anxiety in times of crisis
Department
Accounting 66 3.77 Gl 6 7%
Marketing 30 4.20 Gl 809%
Customer Service 37 3.76 Gl 68
Facilities 16 3.69 Gl 829%
Executive 10 4.20 Gl 1009%
Engineering 23 3.70 Gl 170%
Age
30-39 29 3.90 Gl 729%,
40-49 61 3.80 Gl 67%
50-59 81 384 Gl 70%
60+ 11 4.09 Gl 919
Gender
Male 68 3.81 Gl 719%
Female 115 3.88 Gl 719%
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.81 Gl 69%
Professional 42 3.86 Gl 719%
Managerial 33 3.94 Gl 169%

10. Are willing to listen and respond appropriately to employees

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

67
30
37
15
10
23

27
60
84
11

67
116

105
41
36

4.24
4.17
3.95
3.27
4.30
4.17

4.00
3.98
4.19
4.18

3.84
4.23

4.10
4.20
3.89
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Recovery
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree Disagree Opinion Agree Agree

Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake 148 3.77 7 12 30 58 41
) 5% 8% 20% 39% 28%

12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems 176 3.69 11070/ 17%%/ 1%3()/ 474%/ 2%%/
0 0 0 0 0

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and 179 3.82 6 13 37 74 49
procedures ) 3% 7% 21% 41% 27%

14. Are willing to experiment with new ideas when 191 3.25 15 43 36 73 24
old ways fail ’ 8% 23% 19% 38% 13%

15. Don't give up when the going gets tough 177 4.12 5 6 21 75 70

3% 3% 12% 42% 40%

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree” (4) to "Strongly Agree"” (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

No
Opinion Agree

Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

11. Take swift action to address an HR 148 3.77 66.9 I. 20% 39% -
mistake

12. Try new ways to solve persistent 176 3.69 69.9 - 13% 44% -
problems

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic 179 3.82 68.7 I. 21% 41% -
polices and procedures

14. Are willing to experiment with new 191 3.25 50.8 _ 19% 38% -

ideas when old ways fail

15. Don't give up when the going gets 177 412 819 II 12% 42%
tough
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this

section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

11. Take swift action to address an HR 3.77 13% 20% 67%
mistake

problems

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic 3.82
polices and procedures

11% 21% 69%

12. Try new ways to solve persistent 3.69 -

30% 19% 51%

14. Are willing to experiment with new 3.25 -
ideas when old ways fail

15. Don%27t give up when the going 4.12 I _ 6%  12% = 82%

gets tough

Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this

section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Item Avg

11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake 3.77

12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems 3.69

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and 3.82
procedures

14. Are willing to experiment with new ideas when 3.25
old ways fail

15. Don%27t give up when the going gets tough 412
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Never " to "Always ". The
responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Never " was scored as a 1 (also shown in red) and "Always

" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the tables below represents the average
response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic form where the percentage

of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly No Strongly
DisagreeDisagree Opinion Agree Agree Oprnron
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4

11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake
an s

5% 8% 20% 39%

12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems
26%

10% 7% 13% 44%

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and procedures

o I

3% % 21% 41%

14. Are Wllllng to experiment with new ideas when old Ways fail
13%

8% 23% 19% 38%

15. Don%27t give up when the going gets tough
40%

3% 3% 12% 42%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher

or lower distribution of agreement.

n o Avg DR e (NGRS
11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake
Department
Accounting 48 3.73 HEA 1% NG
Marketing 21 3.62 IS 19% NG
Customer Service 28 4.07 H 12% NS
Facilities 15 3.40 2T 27% L
Executive 10 4.10 20% S
Engineering 20 3.65 |EsEE 25% (NGO
Age
30-39 24 3.67 G 17 NG
40-49 49 380 HEE 20% NG
50-59 60 3.70 NS 25% (G
60+ 9 422 o7
Gender
Male 52 377 HEE 19% NG
Female 90 3.78 HEE 1% [INGE—
JobClass
Support Staff 83 3.72 WA 23» [NGE
Professional 31 413 S -
Managerial 28 3.46 |EEE 32% L s
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nAvg [ e AGEEN
12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems
Department
Accounting 60 3.72 IEEGE 12 HENZZE—=
Marketing 27 389 HEE 15% NN
Customer Service 33 3.70 NS oo .
Facilities 16 331 INEIEEE 19 NS
Executive 10 4.10 20% (SovO—
Engineering 23 365 A 17 IO
Age
30-39 27 374 SEE 15 o=
40-49 57 358 N NI
50-59 74 378 HEEE 16 NN
60+ 11 3.82 36% S e
Gender
Male 61 3.11 IS 15 Eva——
Female 109 4.02 6% 119 INEsI—
JobClass
Support Staff 97 3.61 INEEE 13 INGEZm
Professional 39 39 EE 15% NN
Managerial 33 3.76 INEEE o NNErE=

13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and procedures

Department
Accounting 62 395 E@ 19 N
Marketing 24 388 M 25% NoCE——
Customer Service 36 3.64 IEEE 25% S 58%
Facilities 16 3.56 INESEE 120 NG
Executive 10 4.30 HEEECOZ—
Engineering 22 373 EEE 23% NG
Age
30-39 28 371 S 1% NGz
40-49 58 3.69 HEEE 19% NG
50-59 74 391 A 23» (NG
60+ 10 440 7=
Gender
Male 63 371 S 229 NG
Female 108 3.89 I 19% [N
JobClass
Support Staff 100 3.76 NEEE 15 NGOV
Professional 39 408 EE 13%» NS
Managerial 31 374 & 29% &%
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n Avg

I o e

14. Are willing to experiment with new ideas when old ways fail

Department
Accounting 68 3.26
Marketing 30 343
Customer Service 37 3.08
Facilities 16 3.00
Executive 10 3.50
Engineering 22 3.05
Age
30-39 29 297
40-49 59 3.29
50-59 84 3.23
60+ 11 3.55
Gender
Male 68 3.04
Female 116 3.34
JobClass
Support Staff 106 3.31
Professional 42 3.33
Managerial 35 2.80

IOV 157 NSSv—
AN 109 NG ——
I 160  EErc—
INEEE 25 Nssvo—
10% 30% 8%
- 3% 32% 2%

I 170 IO
INCCVAEE 197 NSST———
I 17 NSIe——
9% 36% - %

I 15 T
PN 220 NSV

VAN 167 NS
POV 1o (ST
S % 29% S 29%

15. Don%27t give up when the going gets tough

Department
Accounting 62 4.19
Marketing 25 4.08
Customer Service 36 4.22
Facilities 16 3.31
Executive 9 478
Engineering 23 4.26
Age
30-39 27 4.07
40-49 56 4.14
50-59 77 4.14
60+ 11 4.27
Gender
Male 63 3.84
Female 108 4.31
JobClass
Support Staff 100 4.16
Professional 39 4.28
Managerial 32 391

I 200 s ———
S8 1200 NEOvo——
17% E—
ST 12 NS
- 1w0%
13% e To——

B 19% 7—
> - 8%
B 130 IET——

18% NE2——

EE 17 O——
B soo o —

o e ——
I 200 IS ——
B 22 27—
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph
is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower distribution

of agreement.

No
Opinion
n Avg 3
11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake
Department
Accounting 48 373 BN 210 [ 40% 2N
Marketing 21 362 [H10% s 2%
Customer Service 28 407 W 4% [ E0% NS
Facilities 15 340 2wl 2w [ 2in N2
Executive 10 410  20% [E0% NSO
Engineering 20 3.65 [His%N S 4w [T20%
Age
30-39 24 367 [HEN 17 [0 s0% NN
40-49 49 380 MY 20% [ s NSSHNN
50-59 60 370 8% 25% [ ss% RO
60+ 9 422 [ e 2N
Gender
Male 52 377 8% 19% [ se% NZSNNN
Female 90 378 W% 21% [ 4% 2%
JobClass
Support Staff 83 372 W% 3% [ 4% 20N
Professional 31 413 [E0% [ sew - NS
Managerial 28 346 [HT% 2% [ 8w AN
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No
Opinion
n Avg 3
12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems
Department
Accounting 60 3.72 [T 1200 [0 ases T ST
Marketing 27 3.89 W% 15 [ aave NS0
Customer Service 33 3.70 [NEMN9% oof ss% o N2IANN
Facilities 16 331 |[NESEENTI2%| 19% [ aov ST
Executive 10 410  20% [ETS0% T NSORINN
Engineering 23 3.65 [N 17 [000asve 22NN
Age
30-39 27 374 [N 15 [00anee T NSORNN
40-49 57 3.58 [NEMEE [ s G
50-59 74 378 [T 1ew [0 At NSO
60+ 11 382 36% S e [aew |
Gender
Male 61 3.11 |[NEESRENTAS%T 18 [Ts0% NS
Female 109 4.02 [ 11o6 [ S2% T NSO
JobClass
Support Staff 97 3.61 [HIE% 13% [ aeve NS
Professional 39 3.9 W S eew  [Ei% |
Managerial 33 3.76 [HEEEGY ov s NS
13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and procedures
Department
Accounting 62 3.95 [ 10w [aas ST
Marketing 24 388 W 25w [ a4k 2SN
Customer Service 36 3.64 [MEDE 25 [31% 2NN
Facilities 16 3.56 [IN28% I 1206 [0 aase G0N
Executive 10 430 [aoes 405 NS0AIN
Engineering 22 373 W 23% [TS0% NS
Age
30-39 28 371 WA 219 [Taee T NESIENN
40-49 58 3.60 [T 10 [asn L N220NN
50-59 74 391 [ 23% [ Tse% NS
60+ 10 4.40 [Te0% T 0
Gender
Male 63 3.71 [EOW 220 [aswe NS
Female 108 3.89 WE 1o [amee T NNNSIANNN
JobClass
Support Staff 100 376 [E9% 18 [Tases T NRANN
Professional 39 408 W 18w [0 3w ISR
Managerial 31 374 W 200  [asee SN
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Opinion
n Avg 3

14. Are willing to experiment with new ideas when old ways fail
Department
Accounting 68 3.26 [M21% e (1%
Marketing 30 3.43  [HBEE 796 109 [ azee TGN
Customer Service 37 308 [ 2 w1ew | 3% e
Facilities 16 3.00 [EEDINEIN 2% | Ei% J6%
Executive 10 3.50 [i0%  sow N e%
Engineering 22 305 s 32% - 18% | 14%
Age
30-39 29 2,97 [EENNSEENNN 179 [0se% N
40-49 50 3.29 [E20% o sw [aan
50-59 84 3.23 [HE23% 1 o smw [13%
60+ 11 355 [le% e [ew
Gender
Male 68 3.04 [NEEENTTN26% N 5% [ ao% A
Female 116 3.34 @2 o e [asw
JobClass
Support Staff 106 3.31 [NEETTES% T a2 13w
Professional 42 3.33 2% o s 1%
Managerial 35 280 e 200 | 26% W

15. Don%27t give up when the going gets tough
Department
Accounting 62 4.19
Marketing 25 4.08
Customer Service 36 4.22
Facilities 16 3.31
Executive 9 4.78
Engineering 23 4.26
Age
30-39 27 4.07
40-49 56 4.14
50-59 77 4.14
60+ 11 4.27
Gender
Male 63 3.84
Female 108 4.31
JobClass
Support Staff 100 4.16
Professional 39 4.28
Managerial 32 391
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
11. Take swift action to address an HR mistake
Department
Accounting 48 3.73 Gl 6 7%
Marketing 21 3.62 Gl 629
Customer Service 28 4.07 Gl 8295
Facilities 15 3.40 G 47%
Executive 10 4.10 Gl 809%
Engineering 20 3.65 Gl 60%
Age
30-39 24 3.67 Gl 67%
40-49 49 3.80 Gl 67%
50-59 60 3.70 Gl 629%
60+ 9 4.22 Gl 1009%
Gender
Male 52 3.77 Gl 67%
Female 90 3.78 Gl 68%
JobClass
Support Staff 83 3.72 Gl 659
Professional 31 4.13 Gl 849%
Managerial 28 3.46 G 54%
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
12. Try new ways to solve persistent problems
Department
Accounting 60 3.72 Gl 129%
Marketing 27 3.89 Gl 789%
Customer Service 33 3.70 G 76%
Facilities 16 3.31 G 509
Executive 10 4.10 Gl 809%
Engineering 23 3.65 Gl 170%
Age
30-39 27 3.74 Gl 70%
40-49 57 3.58 Gl 729,
50-59 74 3.78 Gl 709%
60+ 11 3.82 G 64%
Gender
Male 61 3.11 Gl 489%
Female 109 4.02 Gl 839
JobClass
Support Staff 97 3.61 c A
Professional 39 3.95 Gl 77%
Managerial 33 3.76 Gl 13
13. Rewrite unfair or problematic polices and procedures
Department
Accounting 62 3.95 Gl 1 89%
Marketing 24 3.88 Gl 1719%
Customer Service 36 3.64 @I 589
Facilities 16 3.56 Gl 2%
Executive 10 4.30 Gl 909%
Engineering 22 3.73 Gl 689%
Age
30-39 28 3.71 Gl 649
40-49 58 3.69 Gl 679%
50-59 74 3.91 Gl 699
60+ 10 4.40 G 100%
Gender
Male 63 3.71 G 659
Female 108 3.89 Gl 719%
JobClass
Support Staff 100 3.76 Gl 699
Professional 39 4.08 Gl 74%
Managerial 31 3.74 Gl 659
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n

Avg

Percentage Level of Agreement

14. Are willing to experiment with new ideas when old ways fail

Department
Accounting 68 3.26 G 53%
Marketing 30 3.43 Gl 3%
Customer Service 37 3.08 Gl 46%
Facilities 16 3.00 Gl 389
Executive 10 3.50 Gl 609
Engineering 22 3.05 Gl 329%
Age
30-39 29 2097 Gl 219%
40-49 59 3.29 G 539
50-59 84 3.23 G 519
60+ 11 3.55 G 5504
Gender
Male 68 3.04 Gl 479
Female 116 3.34 Gl 5209
JobClass
Support Staff 106 3.31 Gl 56%
Professional 42 3.33 Gl 529
Managerial 35 2.80 G 29%
15. Don%27t give up when the going gets tough
Department
Accounting 62 4.19 Gl 501
Marketing 25 4.08 Gl 809
Customer Service 36 4.22 Gl 839%
Facilities 16 3.31 Gl 5600
Executive 9 4.78 Gl 1009%
Engineering 23 4.26 Gl st
Age
30-39 27 4.07 Gl 789%
40-49 56 4.14 Gl 8894
50-59 77 414 Gl 819%
60+ 11 4.27 Gl 8204
Gender
Male 63 3.84 Gl 719%
Female 108 4.31 Gl 899
JobClass
Support Staff 100 4.16 Gl g5
Professional 39 4.28 Gl 85
Managerial 32 391 G 12
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Professionalism
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree Disagree Opinion Agree Agree

Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

16. Continue upgrading their own skills and 187 3.59 11 24 36 75 41
knowledge ' 6% 13% 19% 40% 22%

17. Know what they are talking about 188 3.78 fcy é)o/ 2%90/ 37820/ 257%/
0 0 0 0 0

18. Deal with managers and employees in a 156 3.93 5 8 32 59 52
professional manner 3% 5% 21% 38% 33%

19. Provide services employees value, want, and 188 4.06 4 8 28 80 68
need : 2% 4% 15% 43% 36%

20. Have the courage to deal with management 188 3.92 7 10 26 93 52
on unpopular but important issues ' 4% 5% 14% 49% 28%

Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree” (4) to "Strongly Agree"” (5). The level of agreement as a percentage

of all responses is shown below.
No
Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4

16. Continue upgrading their own skills 187 3.59 62.0 .- 19% 40%
and knowledge

17. Know what they are talking about 188 3.78 649 [ 2% 38%

18. Deal with managers and employees 156 3.93 71.2 II 21% 38%
in a professional manner

19. Provide services employees 188 4.06 78.7 . 15% 43%
value, want, and need

20. Have the courage to deal with 188 392 771 Il 14% 49%
management on unpopular but
important issues
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

16. Continue upgrading their own skills 3.59 19% 19% 62%
and knowledge

9% 26% 65%

18. Deal with managers and employees  3.93
in a professional manner

19. Provide services employees 4.06
value, want, and need

6% 15% 79%

20. Have the courage to deal with 3.92
management on unpopular but
important issues

9% 14% 7%

]
17. Know what they are talking about ~ 3.78 .

[

0

[

Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

Item Avg

16. Continue upgrading their own skills and 3.59
knowledge

17. Know what they are talking about 3.78

18. Deal with managers and employees in a 3.93

professional manner

19. Provide services employees value, want, and  4.06
need

20. Have the courage to deal with management 3.92
on unpopular but important issues
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Never " to "Always ". The
responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Never " was scored as a 1 (also shown in red) and "Always

" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the tables below represents the average
response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic form where the percentage

of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly No Strongly No
DisagreeDisagree Opinion Agree Agree Opinion
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5 3

16. Continue upgrading their own skills and knowledge

187 359 11 24 36 75 41 19% _

6% 13% 19% 40% 22%

17. Know what they are talking about

4% 5% 26% 38% 27%

18. Deal with managers and employees in a professional manner

3% 5% 21% 38% 33%

19. Provide services employees value, want, and need

2% 4% 15% 43% 36%

20. Have the courage to deal with management on unpopular but important issues

4% 5% 14% 49% 28%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic
The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher
or lower distribution of agreement.
noavg [ e IR
16. Continue upgrading their own skills and knowledge
Department
Accounting 65 3.66 RGN 18 NNGSTIN
Marketing 30 3.67 IEEGE 3% NGO
Customer Service 37 3.38 NN 22 |[NsEZ——=
Facilities 16 325 IS 120 INScvo——
Executive 10 470 o=
Engineering 21 343 | 33% - 2%
Age
30-39 28 3.39 AN 13 NGO
40-49 60 3.58 RGN 22 NSs.
50-59 81 3.67 NS 16 NS
60+ 10 3.80 40% S %
Gender
Male 65 3.46 SN 17 NGO
Female 115 3.69 NG 21 NG
JobClass
Support Staff 102 3.61 NN 17 N
Professional 42 3.64 G 19% NGZZGE——
Managerial 35 3.51 |nmEam 31% - 5%
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nooavg I e RN

17. Know what they are talking about

Department
Accounting 66 3.82 HEE 17 NN
Marketing 30 3.80 o 27% e
Customer Service 36 3.64 BE 33% S 58%
Facilities 16 3.62 50% 5%
Executive 10 440 o7
Engineering 22 3.82 A 27% %
Age
30-39 29 376 NH 31% e
40-49 58 3.78 HEEE 17 NG
50-59 83 3.82 B 25% (NG
60+ 10 4.00 40% e
Gender
Male 68 3.78 A 31% 2%
Female 113 3.80 WA 22% |(NGE—
JobClass
Support Staff 104 3.68 |2 25% 2%
Professional 42 400 N1 24% .
Managerial 34 388 H 26% . e

18. Deal with managers and employees in a professional manner

Department
Accounting 53 4.04 EE 13 IO
Marketing 24 400 H 21% NS
Customer Service 30 393 H 33% S e
Facilities 15 3.20 T 27% A%
Executive 10 450 IO
Engineering 18 3.78 |EEa 28% 6%
Age
30-39 24 4.04 29% Y 4 R
40-49 47 381 I 23% |[NGE——
50-59 69 3.93 HEA 17 NN
60+ 9 422 11% G-
Gender
Male 54 393 I 24% NG
Female 96 393 W 19% NN
JobClass
Support Staff 86 3.88 I 20» N
Professional 32 422 B 16% S
Managerial 32 3.75 A 28% 2%
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Avg

I o e

19. Provide services employees value, want, and need

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
30
37
16
10
22

28
60
81
10

66
114

103
41
35

4.09
4.13
3.95
3.81
4.50
4.09

3.96
4.07
4.04
4.50

4.09
4.06

4.00
4.22
4.09

B 16 IE——
B 170 N E0vs—
A 149 c—
B 25% NGOv—

H 4% s —

B 210 [S—
A 100 IS —
B 190 IS ——
- 1w0%

B 3% ——
B 1300 NEo——

B 15 G0 —
H 17 E—
B 14% IN——

20. Have the courage to deal with management on unpopular but important issues

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
29
38
16
10
22

29
60
80
10

67
113

103
41
35

3.98
4.17
3.68
3.75
4.60
3.68

3.86
3.75
4.04
4.40

3.93
3.93

3.88
4.02
3.94

B oo IS I——
H 100 IEc———
A 18
B  19% NGO
- 1w0%
B 13 [NGE

B 170 ICo—
A 130 IS ——
BB 1200 NEOvc——
- 1w0%

HEEE 1000 I ——
B 150 TC—

O 130 7evo—
B 15 7Ec—
B 1100 NEOc——
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph
is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower distribution

of agreement.

n

Avg

No
Opinion

16. Continue upgrading their own skills and knowledge

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

65
30
37
16
10
21

28
60
81
10

65
115

102
42
35

3.66
3.67
3.38
3.25
4.70
3.43

3.39
3.58
3.67
3.80

3.46
3.69

3.61
3.64
3.51

| w

o3 [E0%

22 [ 3a%  NEG%N

129 [ im0 6%

_ s e
W 0% 4w [10%
B 1% 1% so%  [419%]
BB 3% 220 [ s 26N
W o 16w s [T25%
40% o e [20%

BB 4% 17 a2 [T8%
W] 210 T aee 259N
B8 1% 17w aow  [24%
B e 10w [ sew 260
Wow  se e RN
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No

Opinion
n Avg 3
17. Know what they are talking about
Department
Accounting 66 382 8% 17 [ aas RN
Marketing 30 380 W#% 2rw [ 3% NSO
Customer Service 36 364 I 33% 0 39% | 19%
Facilities 16 3.62 50% 3% [ 12%
Executive 10 440 6% - G
Engineering 22 382 W 2 [s2 T NSZANNN
Age
30-39 20 376 W =:% [asee NSO
40-49 58 378 [T 170 [ a0k NNNZSINNN
50-59 83 382 [Weu 5% [ aon ST
60+ 10 4.00 40% 20w [TA0%
Gender
Male 68 378 WE =%  [ese NEEHINN
Female 113 380 W 220 [ETa296 T NZGNNN
JobClass
Support Staff 104 368 R 2% EIEETE
Professional 42 400 | 22% [0 a%  Eae
Managerial 34 388 W 20% [sev 2SN
18. Deal with managers and employees in a professional manner
Department
Accounting 53 4.04 [ 13% [0 Az NSENNN
Marketing 24 400 [ 210 [ e NSS%NEN
Customer Service 30 393 | 33% 2w L d%
Facilities 15 320 NS v | 5% R
Executive 10 450 [ s0% L NS00
Engineering 18 378 [41%  28%  [0ss% 2SN
Age
30-39 24 4.04 S smw e
40-49 47 381 WE 0w e
50-59 69 393 [M7% =
60+ 9 422 1o [Se% L ST
Gender
Male 54 393 [@m 24 [ 30%  NSEONNN
Female 96 393 W 10w [Taave NSO
JobClass
Support Staff 86 3.88 [ 20w [anee NSO
Professional 32 422 || 1% [ % G
Managerial 32 375 [eu 2% | 3% s
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No
Opinion
n Avg 3
19. Provide services employees value, want, and need
Department
Accounting 64 4.09 s e
Marketing 30 413 o ww [ em
Customer Service 37 3.95 [ 140 [0 anse T NSSHNNN
Facilities 16 3.81 [ o s0%  [19% |
Executive 10 450 [ sove T NSoAIN
Engineering 22 4.09 e [sen
Age
30-39 28 3.9 N o e [0
40-49 60 4.07 [ 109 ases ST
50-59 81 4.04 [ - T
60+ 10 450 [ s0ve T S0
Gender
Male 66 4.09 [ 1s% [a1ee T INSEHINN
Female 114 406 WH 130 [0 asee T ST
JobClass
Support Staff 103 4.00 MR 1s% [s0v 2SN
Professional 41 422 1 17 279 ST
Managerial 35 4.09 [9% 14% [Ta7ee O

20. Have the courage to deal with management on unpopular but important issues

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
29
38
16
10
22

29
60
80
10

67
113

103
41
35

3.98
4.17
3.68
3.75
4.60
3.68

3.86
3.75
4.04
4.40

3.93
3.93

3.88
4.02
3.94
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement

16. Continue upgrading their own skills and knowledge

Department
Accounting 65 3.66 Gl 657
Marketing 30 3.67 Gl 60%
Customer Service 37 3.38 Gl 549
Facilities 16 3.25 Gl 569
Executive 10 4.70 Gl 1009%
Engineering 21 3.43 Gl 529%
Age
30-39 28 3.39 Gl 619%
40-49 60 3.58 Gl 589
50-59 81 3.67 Gl 659
60+ 10 3.80 Gl 50%
Gender
Male 65 3.46 Gl 609%
Female 115 3.69 G 63%
JobClass
Support Staff 102 3.61 Gl 4%
Professional 42 3.64 Gl 52%
Managerial 35 351 G 549
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
17. Know what they are talking about
Department
Accounting 66 3.82 Gl 11
Marketing 30 3.80 Gl 639%
Customer Service 36 3.64 @I 589
Facilities 16 3.62 G 509
Executive 10 4.40 Gl 1009%
Engineering 22 3.82 Gl 64%
Age
30-39 29 3.76 Gl 6690
40-49 58 3.78 Gl 699
50-59 83 3.82 Gl 669%
60+ 10 4.00 Gl 650%
Gender
Male 68 3.78 Gl 629
Female 113 3.80 Gl 68%
JobClass
Support Staff 104 3.68 Gl 2%
Professional 42 4.00 Gl 749%
Managerial 34 3.88 Gl 68%

18. Deal with managers and employees in a professional manner

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

53
24
30
15
10
18

24
47
69

54
96

86
32
32

4.04
4.00
3.93
3.20
4.50
3.78

4.04
3.81
3.93
4.22

3.93
3.93

3.88
4.22
3.75

Gl 47%

Gl 629%
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
19. Provide services employees value, want, and need
Department
Accounting 64 4.09 Gl 78%
Marketing 30 4.13 Gl 809%
Customer Service 37 3.95 Gl 16%
Facilities 16 3.81 Gl 6995
Executive 10 4.50 Gl 1009%
Engineering 22  4.09 Gl 829
Age
30-39 28 3.96 Gl 75014
40-49 60 4.07 Gl 8294
50-59 81 4.04 Gl 759%
60+ 10 4.50 G 100%
Gender
Male 66 4.09 Gl 77%
Female 114 4.06 Gl 809
JobClass
Support Staff 103 4.00 Gl 809
Professional 41 4.22 Gl 78%
Managerial 35 4.09 Gl 119

20. Have the courage to deal with management on unpopular but important issues

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

64
29
38
16
10
22

29
60
80
10

67
113

103
41
35

3.98
4.17
3.68
3.75
4.60
3.68

3.86
3.75
4.04
4.40

3.93
3.93

3.88
4.02
3.94

Gl 81
Gl 76%

Gl 189
Gl 78w
Gl 80%
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Reputation
Data Table

The tables below show the number of employees who have selected that response (the Count) and a percentage
of that row within the table (Percent). The items in this table are sorted by their order on the questionnaire.

Strongly No Strongly

Disagree Disagree Opinion Agree Agree

Item n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

21. Are known as valued organizational 191 355 12 27 40 68 44
contributors ' 6% 14% 21% 36% 23%

22. Are known as being fair and able to make the 190 3.50 12 17 55 76 30
tough calls ' 6% 9% 29% 40% 16%

23. Provide good value in the work they do for the 186 3.76 8 9 48 76 45
company ) 4% 5% 26% 41% 24%

24. Are known to espouse balance of life 179 4.18 1 10 29 54 85
: 1% 6% 16% 30% 47%

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by 178 3.92 5 20 27 58 68
employees and managers ' 3% 11% 15% 33% 38%

Level of Agreement Table
The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree” (4) to "Strongly Agree"” (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

No
Opinion Agree
Iltem n Avg LOA 3 4
21. Are known as valued organizational 191 3,55 58.6 .- 21% 36% -
contributors
22. Are known as being fair and able to 190 3.50 558 [BSW  20% 40% 6%
make the tough calls
23. Provide good value in the work they 186 3.76 65.1 I. 26% 41% -

do for the company

24. Are known to espouse balance 179 4.18 77.7 . 16% 30% _

of life

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing 178 3.92 70.8 I- 15% 33%
by employees and managers
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Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

21. Are known as valued organizational  3.55 20% 21% 59%
contributors

15% 29% 56%

make the tough calls

23. Provide good value in the work they  3.76
do for the company

24. Are known to espouse balance 4.18
of life

6% 16% 78%

25. Can be counted on to do the right 3.92
thing by employees and managers

14% 15% 71%

.-.
22. Are known as being fair and able to ~ 3.50 .
[
[
]

Strengths and Weaknesses

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

ltem Avg 0 20 40 60 80 100

21. Are known as valued organizational 3.55
contributors
22. Are known as being fair and able to make the  3.50

tough calls
23. Provide good value in the work they do for the 3.76
company
24. Are known to espouse balance of life 4.18
25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by 3.92

employees and managers
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Level of Agreement Table

The table below shows the number and percentage of responses selected for each item in this dimension.
Responses to items in this dimension were measured using a 5-point scale from "Never " to "Always ". The
responses were given values from 1 to 5 where "Never " was scored as a 1 (also shown in red) and "Always

" was scored as a 5 (also shown in green). The average score shown in the tables below represents the average
response for that item. This table also shows the responses in a more graphic form where the percentage

of each kind of response is shown using a color from red to green.

Strongly No Strongly
DisagreeDisagree Opinion Agree Agree Op|n|on
ltem n Avg 1 2 3 4 5

21. Are known as valued organizational contributors

6% 14% 21% 36% 23%

22. Are known as being fair and able to make the tough calls

190 3.50 12 17 55 76 30
6% 9% 29% 40% 16%

29%

23. Provide good value in the work they do for the company

4% 5% 26% 41% 24%

24. Are known to espouse balance of life

47%

1% 6% 16% 30%

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by employees and managers

3% 11% 15% 33% 38%
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Strengths and Weaknesses by Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Disagree/Strongly Disagree) to green (Agree/Strongly Agree). The
purpose of this graph is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher

or lower distribution of agreement.

n Avg [ oo [NAGEEN
21. Are known as valued organizational contributors
Department
Accounting 67 3.58 NG 21 NGO
Marketing 30 3.60 SN 177 NGO
Customer Service 38 353 SN 21 NI
Facilities 16 2.94 IS 25% NGV
Executive 10 3.80 |mea 30% S %
Engineering 23 357 G 17 NG
Age
30-39 29 352 I 1% NS
40-49 61 3.59 RGN 16 NG
50-59 83 351 RSN 20% (NS
60+ 11 345 A 45% S 4%
Gender
Male 68 351 NG 24 NS
Female 116 3.54 G 19% NS
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.62 G 21 NGZZI—
Professional 42 3.52 G 14 N0
Managerial 35 3.26 RN 26% - 4e%
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nAvg [ e AGEEN
22. Are known as being fair and able to make the tough calls

Department
Accounting 68 3.60 NS 28% %
Marketing 29 355 |a 31% S 5%%
Customer Service 37 3.22 e 38% L A%
Facilities 16 3.06 IS 19 NSO
Executive 10 420 10% NCO
Engineering 23 3.39 e 30% 2%

Age
30-39 29 331 |EnaEm 31% 48
40-49 60 3.53 | 32% S B%
50-59 83 3.46 |IEaE 28% S /%
60+ 11 382 A 15 IS

Gender
Male 68 3.44 IS 29% - 5%
Female 115 3.50 |Eeen 29% 5%

JobClass
Support Staff 105 3.52 INGEE 24 NGO
Professional 42 3.64 |0 31% 8%
Managerial 36 3.14 |G 42% 3%

23. Provide good value in the work they do for the company

Department
Accounting 66 3.82 I 21% [0V ——
Marketing 29 3.76 R 28% S 8%
Customer Service 36 3.58 | 28% S 58%
Facilities 16 3.56 |2 38% 5%
Executive 10 4.30  10% NGO ——
Engineering 21 386 H 29% et
Age
30-39 29 3.62 oA 31% 9%
40-49 58 3.72 A 28% S e4%
50-59 82 3.80 HEE 23% (NGTC—
60+ 9 422 11% NEoT ——
Gender
Male 69 3.72 A 32% S 8%
Female 110 3.78 M 22% NGO
JobClass
Support Staff 102 3.69 [Ea 26% e
Professional 42 393 EE 2% A=
Managerial 34 382 H 26% . e
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nAvg [ e AGEEN
24. Are known to espouse balance of life
Department
Accounting 61 420 HE® 16 NN
Marketing 27 437 1% -
Customer Service 36 394 Ea 25% NGO
Facilities 15 400 S 13% NS
Executive 10 480 IO
Engineering 22 400 M 13% NS
Age
30-39 28 404 EEE 14% NI
40-49 57 412 M 18w =
50-59 75 421 M 17% NG
60+ 11 445  ox N
Gender
Male 60 4.25 HEE 127 NS
Female 112 411 M 20% 7c.
JobClass
Support Staff 101 410 M 16% N7
Professional 39 438 N 13% HNNEsro—_—
Managerial 31 410 BB 23» (.

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by employees and managers

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

61
27
35
16
10
23

27
55
79
11

64
108

96
42
34

3.95
4.00
3.89
3.44
4.60
3.96

3.96
3.91
3.91
4.27

3.62
411

3.94
4.12
3.71

B 20 NGO
A 119 7e—
A 1100 I ——
INEEE 120 NSO
- 1w0%
R 179 NOe—

A 19 NTov——
S 1600 I
SV 107 I

18% NE2——

SN 170  NSovc—
B 130 T

S 15 IIc—
HOE 1200 o7 ——
IS 15 NS
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Distribution of Scores By Demographic

The table below shows the distribution of responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of
response is shown using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph
is to easily compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower distribution

of agreement.

No
Opinion
n Avg 3
21. Are known as valued organizational contributors

Department
Accounting 67 3.58 o s [ 8%
Marketing 30 3.60 s [80%
Customer Service 38 353 4w [13%
Facilities 16 294 ESEEEEE % | 5% g
Executive 10 3.80 [HOM 20w [A0%
Engineering 23 357 [22%il N L
Age
30-39 29 352 WEAN 216 [anee TN
40-49 61 359 METES%| 16 [ 3% 26NN
50-59 83 351 [EATE6%Y 20 [ 3% NN2AGEN
60+ 11 345 [9% 45% o se% [[9%
Gender
Male 68 351 [MNES%N 2400 [3a% NSO
Female 116 3.54 [ETES%N 100 [00T36% 2SN
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.62 WA 210 [0 39%  N2206NN
Professional 42 352 PR 14% 3% e
Managerial 35 326 A % 20% | 26% o
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No
Opinion
n Avg 3
22. Are known as being fair and able to make the tough calls
Department
Accounting 68 3.60 [WI9% o aow [a9%
Marketing 29 355 [40% o 5% (7%
Customer Service 37 322 |EEEi1% 38% o o% | 14%
Facilities 16 3.06 |NENESENNNGY 10 [0 sen AN
Executive 10 420 1o% [ Te0% T S0%N
Engineering 23 339 WNmswl  so%  asw SN
Age
30-39 29 3.31 [TEeRT 1% [3e% 0%
40-49 60 353 M8 o sw [
50-59 83 3.46 [ 8% S am [6%
60+ 11 382 [le% 18 [TSE% SN
Gender
Male 68 344 [NES%I  20%  [aav SN
Female 115 350 WM 200 [aswe AN
JobClass
Support Staff 105 352 [ENS% 249 [Taase TGN
Professional 42 364 W a1 [Ta0v NS0
Managerial 36 314 [T s [
23. Provide good value in the work they do for the company
Department
Accounting 66 3.82 &Y s [oaw
Marketing 29 376 M e 2w
Customer Service 36 3.58 (8% o s [aew
Facilities 16 356 [12% o s [ae%
Executive 10 4.30 100 [S0% T A0
Engineering 21 386 M o mw 29
Age
30-39 29 3.62 [Wau e A
40-49 58 3.72 [ e 2%
50-59 82 3.80 7% o aw [ae%
60+ 9 422 a1 [S6% T SSA
Gender
Male 69 372 W 82  [30% 220NN
Female 110 378 W 22 [ETaase T SN
JobClass
Support Staff 102 369 W 26 [Tanee NG
Professional 42 393 B 21 [a0% T NSIANNN
Managerial 34 382 W 26w [adw AN
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No
Opinion

24. Are known to espouse balance of life

Department

Accounting 61 4.20

Marketing 27 4.37

Customer Service 36 3.94

Facilities 15 4.00

Executive 10 4.80

Engineering 22 4.00

Age

30-39 28 4.04

40-49 57 4.12

50-59 75 4.21

60+ 11 4.45

Gender

Male 60 4.25

Female 112 411

JobClass

Support Staff 101 4.10

Professional 39 4.38

Managerial 31 4.10 Co2ew  as%

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by employees and managers

Department

Accounting 61 3.95 [ Co2ew [l
Marketing 27 4.00 [ 119 [ anes T SO
Customer Service 35 3.80 1% 110 [ ase T NS
Facilities 16 3.44 [IE8% N 129 [ 19%  NSIGNNN
Executive 10 460 [ Ta0% - ENG0AN
Engineering 23 3.96 [[43% Cosw e
Age

30-39 27 3.96 [@asl 19% [7as% ST
40-49 55 3.91 %% 100 [0 s NNSSANNEN
50-59 79 3.91 [FAs%N 10%[ 3% INSSENNN
60+ 11 427 1w [Te% SN
Gender

Male 64 3.62 [ENEWAN 179 279 INSSENNN
Female 108 4.11 [W% 139 [0S A2
JobClass

Support Staff 96 3.94 [EA| 15% [730% NG
Professional 42 412 % 12% 0 33% GG
Managerial 34 371 [NESSN 18 [ave 26NN
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Agreement By Demographic

The table below shows the responses in a graphic form where the percentage of each kind of response is shown
using a color from red (Strongly Disagree) to green (Strongly Agree). The purpose of this graph is to easily
compare the different items on this dimension to identify those with a higher or lower level of agreement.

This table also includes the level of agreement with each item on this section of the survey. Agreement in this
section is defined as a response from "Agree" (4) to "Strongly Agree" (5). The level of agreement as a percentage
of all responses is shown below.

n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
21. Are known as valued organizational contributors
Department
Accounting 67 3.58 Gl 60%
Marketing 30 3.60 Gl 609
Customer Service 38 3.53 Gl 619%
Facilities 16 2.94 @I 38%
Executive 10 3.80 Gl 60%
Engineering 23 357 Gl 1%
Age
30-39 29 352 Gl 599
40-49 61 3.59 Gl 629%
50-59 83 351 Gl 579
60+ 11 3.45 G 459
Gender
Male 68 3.51 Gl 56014
Female 116 3.54 Gl 599
JobClass
Support Staff 107 3.62 Gl 62%
Professional 42 3.52 Gl 60
Managerial 35 3.26 Gl 26%
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n

Avg

Percentage Level of Agreement

22. Are known as being fair and able to make the tough calls

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

68
29
37
16
10
23

29
60
83
11

68
115

105
42
36

3.60
3.55
3.22
3.06
4.20
3.39

3.31
3.53
3.46
3.82

3.44
3.50

3.52
3.64
3.14

Gl 599
Gl 599
Gl 119%
G 509%
Gl 90%
G 529,

Gl 489%
G 559
G 550
Gl 139

Gl 519
Gl 579%

Gl 609
Gl 609%
Gl 36%

23. Provide good value in the work they do for the company

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

66
29
36
16
10
21

29
58
82

69
110

102
42
34

3.82
3.76
3.58
3.56
4.30
3.86

3.62
3.72
3.80
4.22

3.72
3.78

3.69
3.93
3.82

Gl 68%
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n Avg Percentage Level of Agreement
24. Are known to espouse balance of life
Department
Accounting 61 4.20 Gl 1Y
Marketing 27 4.37 Gl 899
Customer Service 36 3.94 D ——— T
Facilities 15 4.00 Gl 139
Executive 10 4.80 Gl 1.00%
Engineering 22  4.00 Gl Tt
Age
30-39 28 4.04 Gl 171%
40-49 57 4.12 Gl T
50-59 75 4.21 Gl Tt
60+ 11 4.45 Gl 919
Gender
Male 60 4.25 Gl 18
Female 112 4.11 Gl 176%
JobClass
Support Staff 101 4.10 Gl 169%
Professional 39 4.38 Gl 850
Managerial 31 4.10 Gl 1719

25. Can be counted on to do the right thing by employees and managers

Department
Accounting
Marketing
Customer Service
Facilities
Executive
Engineering

Age
30-39
40-49
50-59
60+

Gender
Male
Female

JobClass
Support Staff
Professional
Managerial

61
27
35
16
10
23

27
55
79
11

64
108

96
42
34

3.95
4.00
3.89
3.44
4.60
3.96

3.96
3.91
3.91
4.27

3.62
411

3.94
4.12
3.71

Gl 69%
Gl 78%
Gl 74%
Gl 509%

G TR 100%
Gl 10%

Gl 70%
Gl 71%
Gl 729%
Gl g2

Gl 599
Gl 79%

Gl 171
Gl 799
Gl 659
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